

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 2375/04575

To the Honorable Commissioner

102371761

...e attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): PLUS CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PLUS STATIONERY CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other_	Street Address: 20-11, Otawa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Faterit Application No.(s) Additional numbers attac	4,791,725
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Paul Fields Street Address: Post Office Box 5257 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Tale Thereby Cartify that on the date indicated above, this paper or the was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant commissioner for addressed for delivery to the addressed for delivery	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Present Arguitation Paul Fields (20,298) Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Present and signature February 19, 2003 Date Present and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Present and signature February 19, 2003 Date Present and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PLUS CORPORATION, of 20-11, Otowa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a Japanese Corporation by change of name to PLUS PROPERTY CORPORATION and by subsequent merger to PLUS CORPORATION (hereafter "Assignor"), the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No.4,791,725, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on 30 March 1987 at Reel 4686, Frame 0335, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PLUS STATIONERY CORPORATION of 20-11, Otowa 1-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan , a Japanese Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"),

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.4,791,725, issued 20 December 1988 and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and, at no cost to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>loth</u> day of February, 2003 XXXX.

PLUS CORPORATION

Title:

Yoshihisa IMAIZUMI; Managing Director

PATENT RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0322